

EMBRACING CHANGE, INSPIRING LIFE

COCAS Sponsorship Agreement

This Sponsorship Agreement (the "Agreement") is entered into as of [Effective Date], by and between COCAS (Commission on Culture and Society), a non-profit organization with its principal office located at 31 Mountain Springs Cove Dallas,GA 30157, and , with its principal office located at ("Sponsor").

1. Purpose of Agreement

COCAS provides essential community services and aims to promote inclusivity, cultural celebration, and societal support. The Sponsor agrees to support COCAS mission by providing financial and/or inkind contributions, as outlined in this Agreement, in exchange for the benefits and exposure detailed herein.

- 2. Sponsorship Levels & Contributions
 The Sponsor agrees to contribute the following:
 - Financial Sponsorship: \$. to be paid by (DATE).
 - In-kind Sponsorship: [Description of In-kind Donations or Services].

The contributions will support COCAS' programs, events, or services..



EMBRACING CHANGE, INSPIRING LIFE

3. Sponsorship Benefits

In exchange for the Sponsor's contribution, COCAS will provide the following benefits, tailored to the sponsorship level:

- Gold Sponsor:
 - o Premier logo placement on all promotional materials, website, and social media.
 - Speaking opportunities at Events.
 - Complimentary tickets to COCAS events: [Number of Tickets].
 - Recognition in press releases and media coverage.
- Silver Sponsor:
 - Logo placement on promotional materials and website.
 - Acknowledgment on COCAS' social media channels.
 - Complimentary tickets to COCAS events: [Number of Tickets].
- Bronze Sponsor:
 - Logo inclusion on select promotional materials and event signage.
 - Mention in the event program.
 - [Number of Tickets]. Complimentary tickets:



EMBRACING CHANGE, INSPIRING LIFE

4. Use of Logos and Trademarks

- COCAS agrees to use the Sponsor's name, logo, and trademarks for promotional purposes related to the sponsored program or event.
- The Sponsor grants COCAS a non-exclusive, royaltyfree license to use the Sponsor's trademarks solely in connection with the sponsorship benefits outlined in this Agreement.
- COCAS will submit all materials using the Sponsor's trademarks for approval before publication.

5. Sponsor's Responsibilities

- The Sponsor agrees to provide their company logo, trademarks, and any other necessary promotional [Timeframe] after signing materials within this Agreement.
- The Sponsor will ensure all contributions (monetary or in-kind) are delivered by [Date].



EMBRACING CHANGE, INSPIRING LIFE

6. Term and Termination

- This Agreement will commence on [Effective Date] and remain in effect until [End Date], unless terminated earlier in accordance with this Agreement.
- Either party may terminate this Agreement with [30] days' written notice. If the Agreement is terminated early, the Sponsor will be responsible for fulfilling its obligations for contributions due before the termination date.

7. Confidentiality

 Both parties agree to keep any proprietary or confidential information shared in connection with this sponsorship confidential and not disclose it to any third party without prior written consent.



EMBRACING CHANGE, INSPIRING LIFE

8. Indemnification

 Each party agrees to indemnify and hold harmless the other party, its officers, directors, employees, and agents, from and against any claims, damages, or expenses arising out of or related to any breach of this Agreement or any negligent act or omission.

9. Limitation of Liability

 Neither party will be liable for any indirect, consequential, or special damages arising out of or related to this Agreement.

10. Force Majeure

 Neither party will be responsible for any delay or failure to perform any obligation under this Agreement due to unforeseen circumstances or events beyond its reasonable control, such as natural disasters, acts of government, or pandemicrelated restrictions.



EMBRACING CHANGE, INSPIRING LIFE

11. Governing Law

 This Agreement will be governed by and construed in accordance with the laws of the state of. [State Name]. without regard to its conflict of laws principles.

12. Miscellaneous

- Entire Agreement: This Agreement constitutes the entire agreement between the parties and supersedes any prior agreements or understandings, whether written or oral.
- Amendments: Any amendments or modifications to this Agreement must be in writing and signed by both parties.
- Assignment: Neither party may assign its rights or obligations under this Agreement without the prior written consent of the other party.



EMBRACING CHANGE, INSPIRING LIFE

13. Signatures

 By signing below, the parties agree to the terms and conditions set forth in this Agreement.

COCAS Representative

Name:	
Title:	_
Signature:	
Date:	_
Sponsor Representative	
Name:	
Title:	_
Signature:	
Date:	